July 20-06

Drug 25-06

(4-683.)

### Mineral Survey No. 2286

Lot No.			
	3 - 3		
 Arizona		Land District.	

### FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Don Luis Mining and Realty Company	
KNOWN AS THE	
Linnet and Oriole	
Minin	g District,
County, Territory of Arizon	a
Section Approx., Township 23 S., Range 24E.G.&	S.R.B.& M.Unsur.
Surveyed under instructions dated June 27th , 1906,	
by I. J. Stauber	, ·
U. S. Deputy Miner	al Surveyor.
Claim located See Location Notices , 1	
Survey commenced June 30th, 1906 , 1	
Survey completed June 30th, 1906. , 1	
Postoffice Address of Claimant's Attorney,	
Ben Goodrich, Tombstone, Arizona.	

# SURVEY No. 2286 LINNET and ORIOLE LODES.

Feet

#### LINNET

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S.W. Cor., identical with location and with Cors. No. 1, 2 and 3, respectively, of Homestead No. 3, Homestead No. 4 lodes, both of Survey No. 1875, and Oriole lode, of this survey. Also situated on line 2-3 Hop Scotch lode, Survey No. 1875, and the east side line of Black Bird lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2286, L L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 1-2-2286 brs. S. 0° 9' W., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 0° 9' E., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available, and the N. E. Cor. Sec. 5, Tp. 24 S., R. 24 E., G. & S., R. B. & M. brs. S. 1° 15' 30" E., 6129.5 ft.

Thence N. O' 9' E.

to original location for W.E.C. identical with location for W.E.C. of Homestead No. 3 lode, Survey No. 1875,

600.0 same bearing, to Cor. No. 2, the N. W. Cor., identical with location and Cors. No. 1, 2 and the S. W. Cor. respectively, of Homestead No. 2, Homestead No. 3 lodes, both of Survey No. 1875, and Thrush lode, unsurveyed; also situated on line 2-3 Hop Scotch lode, Survey No. 1875, and the east side line of Black Bird lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2286 L L, whence apine post of same dimensions and scribed B P

300.0 along line 1-2 Homestead No. 3 lode, Survey No. 1875,

Thence S. '89° 52' E.

1500.0

along line 2-3 Homestead No. 3 lode, Survey No. 1875, to Cor. No. 3, the N. E. Cor., identical with location and with Cors. No. 3, 4 and the S.E. Cor., respectively, of

2-2286 brs. S. 0° 9' W., 50 ft., and a second pine post

of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 89° 52' E., 50

ft., no bearing monuments available.

Feet

Homestead No. 3, Homestead No. 2, lodes, both of Survey No. 1875, and Thrush lode, unsurveyed; also situated on line 2-3 Lucky Find lode, Survey No. 1875, and line 2-3 Jove lode, Survey No. 2285, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2286 L L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 3-2286 brs. N. 89° 52' W., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 0° 9' W., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence S. O' 9! W.

300.0

along line 2-4 Homestead No. 3 lode, Survey No. 1875, to original location for E. E. C., identical with location for E. E. C., of Homestead No. 3 lode, Survey No. 1875,

600.0

same bearing, to Cor. No. 4, the S. E. Cor., identical with location and with Cors. 4, 3 and 3, respectively, of Homestead No. 3, Homestead No. 4 lodes, both of Survey No. 1875, and Oriole lode, of this survey and also situated on line 2-3 Lucky Find lode, Survey No. 1875, and line 2-3 Jove lode, Survey No. 2285, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2286 L L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B-P 3-4-2286 brs. N. 0° 9' E. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 0° 9' W., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 89° 52' W.

1500.0 along line 4-1 Homestead No. 3 lode, Survey No. 1875, to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

#### LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the E.E.C.location N. 89° 52' W., 1500.0 ft.

Feet .

10

### ORIOLE LODE

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S. W. Cor., identical with location and with Cors. No. 1,2 and the N. W. Cor., respectively, of Homestead No. 4, Homestead No. 5, lodes, both of Survey No. 1875, and Canary lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2286 O L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 1-2286 brs. S. 89° 52' E., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 0° 9' E., 25 ft., no bearing monuments available, and the N. E. Cor. Sec. 5, Tp. 24 S., R. 24 E., G. & S., R. B. & M., brs. S. 1° 25' 30" E., 5529.8 ft.,

- Thence N. O° 9' E.

  41.5 along line 1-2, Homestead No. 4 lode, Survey No. 1875, to Cor. No. 2, the S. E. and the N. E. Cors., respectively, of Hop Scotch lode, Survey No. 1875, Black Bird and Boston lodes, unsurveyed.
- 300.0 same bearing, to original location for W.E.C., identical with location for W.E.C. of Homestead No. 4 lode, Survey No. 1875.
- same bearing, to Cor. No. 2, the N. W. Cor., identical with Cors. No. 1, 1 and 2, respectively, of Linnet lode of this survey, Homestead No. 3 and Homestead No. 4 lodes, both of Survey No. 1875, a pine post, etc., scribed 2-2286 O L, no bearing monuments available.

Thence S. 89° 52' E.

1500.0 along line 2-3 Homestead No. 4 lode, Survey No. 1875, to Cor. No. 3, the N. E. Cor., identical with location and with Cors. No. 3, 4 and 4, respectively, of Homestead No. 4, Homestead No. 3 lodes, both of Survey No. 1875, and Linnet lode, of this surveypine post etc., scribed 3-2286 O L, no bearing monuments available.

Thence is. 0° 91 W.

300.0 along line 3-4 Homestead No. 4 lode, Survey No. 1875, to original location for E.E.C., identical with location for E. E.C. of Homestead No. 4 lode, Survey No. 1875.

Teet 588.0

600.0

same bearing, to Cors. No. 2, 2, 3, the N. W. Cor., respectively, of Lucky Find lode, Survey No. 1875, Jove lode, Survey No. 2285, Angora No.1 lode, Survey No. 1875 and Lucifer lode, unsurveyed. same bearing, to Cor. No. 4, the S. E. Cor., identical with location and with Cors. No. 3, 4 and the N. E. Cors. respectively of Homestead No. 5 and Homestead No. 4 lodes, Survey No. 1875, and Canary lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in th ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2286 0 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 4-2286 brs. N. 0° 9' E., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 89° 52' W., 50 ft., no bear-

Thence N. 89° 52' W.

1500.0 along line 4-1 Homestead No. 4 lode, Survey No. 1875, to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

#### LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the E.E.C.location, N. 89° 52' W., 1500.0 ft.

### AREAS

Total and Net Area of Linnet lode,

ing monuments available.

20.661 A.V

Total and Net Area of Oriole lode,

20.661 A.V

Total and Net Area of Group,

41.322 A.

Area of Linnet lode in conflict with Homestead No. 3, lode, Survey No.

### IMPROVEMENTS

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group placed thereon by the claimant or its grantors is not less than \$500 for each location and that said improvements are as follows:

#### LINNET LODE

No. 1

Discovery shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from W.E.C. location, S. 89° 52' E., 100 ft. Value, \$100.00

Shaft, 5 x 7 x 50 ft. deep, brs. from E.E.C.

The last 50 gt. tobe credited anthropers

location, N. 89° 52' W., 137.5 ft., Value, \$500.00 No. 2

Total improvements on Linnet lode,

\$600.00

### ORIOLE LODE

No. 1

0

Discovery shaft, 5 x 7 x / 0 ft. deep brs. from
W. E. C. location S. 89° 52' E., 100 ft. Value, 100.00

No. 2

Shaft, 4 x 6 x 100 ft. deep brs. from Cor. No. 3,
The last 50 ft to be credited on this human
S. 55° 36' W., 700 ft.,
Value, \$500.00

Total Improvements on Oriole lode,

\$600.00

-TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS ON GROUP

\$1200.00

\* Other Improvements- Lee page 6.
ADJOINING CLAIMS

North

Homestead No. 2 lode, Survey No. 1875, owned by Charles W. Hull; Thrush lode, unsurveyed, owned by the applicant herein.

East

Lucky Find lode, Survey No. 1875, owned by Charles W. Hull; Jove lode, Survey No. 2285, owned by the applicant herein.

South

Homestead No. 5 lode, Survey No. 1875, owned by Charles W. Hull; Canary lode, unsurveyed, owned by the applicant herein.

West

Hop Scotch lode, Survey No. 1875, owned by Charles W. Hull; Black Bird lode and Boston lode, unsurveyed, owned by the applicant herein.

#### CONFLICTING CLAIMS

Homestead No. 3 lode and  $_{
m H}$ omestead No. 4 lode, Survey No. 1875, owned by C. W. Hull.

Note: The applicant herein does not recognize the Homestead No. 3 and Homestead No. 4 locations

Note: The Thrush, Black Bird and Canary lodes, unsurveyed, are relocations as abandoned mining claims of the claims of Survey No. 1875, with which they conflict.

#### LOCATION

This group is situated about three-quarters of a mile in a southerly direction from the shaft of the Calumet and Bisbee Development Company, on unsurveyed lands in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County,

Territory of Arizona, approximately in Tp. 23 S., R. 24 E., G. & S., R. B. & M.

### INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Son No. 1 C Transit, the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by solar observations checked by an observation on Polaris. The distances were measured with a 300-ft. steel tape. Magnetic variations 12° 30' E. at all corners.

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona, July 14, 1906.

Other Surprovement.
Old work on this groups, but not
Claimed by applicant.
On Limet Look The first 50 pt. of shapt No 2.
The first 50 pt. of shapt No 2.

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

### LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by	r
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the	lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of	
Don Luis Mining and Realty Company	
known as the Linnet and Oriole	
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.	
W. C. Getchell	, Chainman.
H. E. Birkner	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.	
We, W. C. Getchell	
and	
I. J. Stauber , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the con	ners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	
Don Luis Mining and Realty Company	
known as the Linnet and Oriole	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surv	eyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and b	elief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law as	ad the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona	
The Getchell	, Chainman.
7. C. Getchelf H. E. Birbour	, Chainman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this	16th
day of July , 100 6.	
Maer flete	ne)

9489b5m8-03

### FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, J. Stauber , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for, dated
June 27th, 1906. , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Don Luis Mining and Realty Company
, known as the
Linnet and Oriole
situate in Warren Mining District,
Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, in Section
Approx, Township No. 23S., Range No. 24E.G. &S. R.B. & M., unsurvey
and designated as Survey No. 2286 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or <a href="its">its</a> grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said I. J. Stauber
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Frank Pettee
a Notary Publis this 16th
day of July, 1906.
Mar with the on

NOTARY PUBLIC.
In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona.
My Commission-Exp. es March L., 1910.

0 4-154

## Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, H. E. Birkner	and W. C. Getchell
	rding to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
	mining claim, situate in Warren
mining district, Cochise	County, Arizona Territory, for which
Don Luis Mining and Realt	y Company, by Ben Goodrich, Attorney
haS made application for survey prior to	application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the laborated	or done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and
	ch location thereof d dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	H.E. Birkner.
,	H.E. Perpuer. M.C. Getchell
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,  County of Cochise	   ss:
	Sworn to and subscribed before me thisday
[SEAL.]	of July , 190 <sup>6</sup>
4 martin 100 0 0 0 5	Mus flere
171710400-3-05	In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona, My Commission Expires March 12, 1910

# Motice of Mining Location

### LODE CLAIM

To All Whom It May Concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the UNIS
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and
purchase by Chas. W. Wull and W. C. Read, both citizens
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States,")
the undersigned, on the day of 190.5.
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and We claim, 1400 feet,
in a Caslerly direction and 100
feet in a //lstekly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3600 feel
in a Southerly direction from the Calumet & Bishee
Dev. loo's shaft and lying on the Douth side of
The Sinnet Mining Claim Located by Chas. W.
Hull and W. C. Read
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a host erected on an abandoned Mining Claim
Formerly known as Homestead # 4 Minister Claim
£ 4 //
end line of said claim; thence Southerly 300 feet to a mount
Westerney 1500 feet to a former of said claim; thence
Southwest corner of said claim; thence Northerly 300 feet
to aat the center of the end of said claim;
thence Mortherly 300 feet to a fromt, being at the
northwest corner of said claim; thence Easterly 1500
feet to a Grown at the Mortheast corner of said claim;
thence Northerly 300 feet to the place of beginning. This is a new local whole of Homestead #4 Mining blaim abandoned and is located as a All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of
the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to
Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground this 3 day of 1905
Charles My Hull
no(1)
11. O. Cead
iled and recorded at request of W. C. Read Dept. 29, 9. D.
No. 110.—NOTICE OF LOCATION OF LODE CLAIM.—The H. H. Novell Company's Red Line Blanks, Phoenix, Arizona.*

# Motice of Mining Location

### LODE CLAIM

To All Whom It May Concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the dimension
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and
purchase by Char I. Will and I. C. lead, both cetizens
(Logator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who bas declarge his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of 190.5
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and MC claim 1400 feet,
in a Gallerly direction and 100
feet in a fletting direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
to the
The claim is, situated and located in the Mining District, in
County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3000 ft
in a Southerly direction from the Calumet Visuslee
Der love Shaft and is lying on the South side
of the Thrush Mining Claim owned by Chas. W. Well
N W To P -
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a post erected on an abandoned Mining Claim
formerly Known as Nomestead # 3 Mining Claim
at a point in a Contenty direction 1400 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Casterly
end line of said claim; thence Noutherly, 300, feet to a fromt
being the corner of said claim; thence
Westerly, 1500 feet to a hoint, being at the
Nouth west corner of said claim; thence Mortherly 300 feet
to a wint at the center of the Westerly end of said claim;
thence Mortherly 300 feet to a hount, being at the
Morth West corner of said claim; thence Easterly 1500
feet to a wornt at the northeast corner of said claim;
thence Noutherly 300, feet to the place of beginning. This is a new location of the
Tomestad #3 Minipy Olaim abandoned and it located as abandoned and its located as abandoned and the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes on
the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to
Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground this 3 / day of 190.5
I I W I I
10 harles 11. Will
W. C. Read
TO COOP I AD
Tiled and recorded at request of N. C. Mead Nep. 29, U.D.
1905 at 9 a. m. 1300k 3 4 Record by Mines page 554

Territory of Arizona,)

:SS.

)

County of Cochise

I, Frank Hare County Recorder in and for said county hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copies with the original location notices of the following described mining claims, situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona Territory, as follows:

Oriole, recorded in Book 34 page 553;

Linnet, recorded in Book 34 page 554, Record of Mines, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

witness my hand and seal of office, this 23rd day of June 1906.

County Recorder.

Hank Hare

### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
August 30 , 190 S
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of Don Luis Mining and Realty Company
known as the Linnet, Oriole
situate inWarren
Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona
in Section approx., Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 E., and
designated as Survey No. 2386 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, it
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve
ments made upon said mining claim by claimant. or its grantors, and that said improvements
consist of Linnet, 2 shafts, value \$600.00, Oriole, 2 shafts, value
\$600.00, total value \$1200.00
3
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7361b5m3-03

## SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona
	August 30 , 190 6
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Di	strict of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and	d hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Don Luis Mini	ng and Realty Company
	•
	, known as the
Linnet, Oriole	
situate in Warren	Mining District,
Cocnise	County, Arizona
in Sectionappnox, Town	ship No23 S. , Range No24 E.
, designated as Su	rvey No. 2286
executed by I. J. Stauber	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,	June 30 , under my instructions dated
June 27	, 190_G, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the	he said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of	the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey'is included in the field notes.	Mant Augalla
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7360b5m3-03

9 NO. 1.

## SURVEY NO.

2286

SCALE 1"=400"

HOMESTEAD NO. 2 SURVEY NO. 1875. THRUSH UNSUR. SW. 52' E 1500.0 HDP SCOTCH SURVEY NO.1875 BLACK BIRD UNSUR LINNET AREA - 20.661 ACRES UMER COURS, OF YEIN MOS SKINISS HOMESTEAD NO.3. 0 52' W 1500.0 ORIOLE AREA - 20.661 ACRES. 5. 65 4 W 1500 HOMESTEAD NO.4. 0.0 588 I 89° 52' W 1500.0 BOSTON HOMESTEAD I SURVEY NO. 1875. CANARY UN SUR. NO. 5.

H. E. COA. SEC. 5

T245 R 24E